Freedoms Foundation at Valley Forge

Freedoms Foundation was founded in 1949 to undergird our constitutional Republic and combat the increasing threat of Socialistic Communism to the American Way of Life. Dwight D. Eisenhower is Honorary Chairman and Herbert Hoover is Honorary President.

Non-profit, non-sectarian, non-partisan and non-political, the Foundation's sole purpose is to encourage all Americans to understand and defend the rights, freedoms and responsibilities they enjoy as Americans under our

constitutional democratic form of government.

Using the free enterprise principle of incentive and reward, Freedoms Foundation conducts an annual National Awards program based on the American Credo which reaches into Main Street, U.S.A., encouraging and stimulating citizens of every age level to think, write, speak and act in

behalf of the American Way of Life.

Since the inception of the National Awards program in 1949, over 1,000,000 entries have been received from students, teachers, businessmen, ministers, members of the armed forces, writers, broadcasters, actors, civic leaders, communities, schools, colleges, companies—from Americans in all walks of life. During this period over 12,000 individuals, companies, organizations and communities have received Freedoms Foundation awards which are in the form of cash awards of \$50 to \$5,000, George Washington Honor Medals, plaques, Teachers Medals, Freedom Libraries and student-teacher pilgrimages to Valley Forge and other historic sites.

During the past twelve years, Freedoms Foundation has proven itself to be one of the most effective means of rededicating our youth to pride and understanding of the American Heritage and in stimulating adults to re-

affirm and perpetuate their beliefs in the American Way of Life.

Membership in Freedoms Foundation is open to all interested in preserving and perpetuating the American system of free men.

Annual Membership dues are as follows: Students \$1; General \$5; Supporting \$10; Active \$25; Contributing \$100; Sponsor \$365; Membership contributions are deductible for income tax purposes. Individual, school, church, union, company and organization memberships are invited. Members receive the Foundation's News Bulletin. To join send your Membership Contribution to Freedoms Foundation, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania.

62-109060-3686 FINCLOSURE